

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8693/2015 and CM No. 19070/2015
ACB (INDIA) LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through None for GNCTD/R-1
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG with Prateek
Dhanda and Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv.
for R-2/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

26.07.2018

%

Written submissions have been filed by the petitioner.

There is no appearance on behalf of GNCTD.

Court notice will be issued to the counsel for the GNCTD for 29.11.2018, indicating that writ petition will be taken up for hearing on the said date.

Counsel for the GNCTD would file written submissions at least one month before the next date of hearing. A Copy of the said written submission will be furnished to the counsel for the petitioner and Union of India.

Relist on 29.11.2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

JULY 26, 2018/b