

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015 & CM No. 19070/2015**

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel,
GNCTD with Ms. Monisha Handa,
Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG with Mr.
Kirtiman Singh, Standing Counsel
and Mr. Sumit, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

06.02.2019

List on 1st May 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2019

SS