



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015**

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Rathor, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat, Mr. Varun P. Singh, Mr. Kartik Baijal, Ms. Vidhi Jain & Ms. Shreya V. Mehra, Advocates for R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

04.03.2024

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the petitioner.
2. At request, list on 08.07.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 4, 2024

sk