



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8693/2015

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Rathor, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Mr. Varun P. Singh, Mr. Kartik Baijal,
Ms. Vidhi Jain & Ms. Shreya V.
Mehra, Advocates for R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

08.07.2024

%

Matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.

List on 12.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 08, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any