



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015**

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr Gyanendra Rathour, Advocate.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr
Waize Ali Noor and Mr Rajeev
Khatana, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 06.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

RK