



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8693/2015

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghvendra K Singh, Ms. Smriti
Arvind & Mr. Mridul Goswami, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms. Anu
Singh, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list this matter on 30th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

Rahul/ms