



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015**

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Mridul M. Goswami and Mr
Raghvendra K. Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms.
Minakshi Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent does not object to the said request.
3. List on 04.09.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 30, 2025

NS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any