



\$~63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015**

**ACB (INDIA) LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Mridul M. Goswami and Mr  
Raghvendra K. Singh, Advocates

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr P.S. Singh, CGSC with Ms.  
Minakshi Singh, Mr. Rajneesh  
Sharma, Mr. Ashutosh Bharti,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

% **04.09.2025**

1. This matter has come on transfer.
2. List for hearing on 19.01.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2025**

*tg*