



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015**

**ACB (INDIA) LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Smriti Arvind, Adv.**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. P. S. Singh, CGSC with  
Ms. Minakshi Singh and  
Mr. Ashutosh Bharti, Advs. for UOI.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2026**

%

An adjournment slip has been moved by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/AS**