



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8693/2015**

ACB (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raghvendra K. Singh & Mr.
Ashish Shukla Advocates**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: **Ms. Vaishali Gupta and Ms Rashi
Aggarwal, Advs. for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 14th May 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 20, 2026/SKY